affiliates 12 36 — — 48
Interest expense (6) (300) 22(b) 34(f) (250)
Interest and other income,
net 14 12 — — 26
Earnings (loss) from
continuing operations
before tax and minority
interests 72 (174) 137 44 79
Income tax (provision)
benefit (17) (70) (22)(c) —(g) (109)
Minority interests — (8) (15)(d) — (23)
Earnings (loss) from
continuing operations
before nonrecurring
charges directly
attributable to the
transactions(h) $ 55 $ (252) $ 100 $ 44 $ (53)
Basic Earnings (Loss) Per
Common Share Data(i):
Earnings (loss) from
continuing operations per
share $ 1.12 $ (2.54) $ (0.40)
Weighted average shares 49,321,468 99,377,884 158,544,801
Diluted Earnings (Loss)
Per Common Share Data(i):
Earnings (loss) from
continuing operations per
share $ 1.11 $ (2.54) $ (0.40)
Weighted average shares 49,712,421 99,377,884 158,544,801

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma statement of operations data.

51

Edgar Filing: Celanese CORP - Form S-1/A

61

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2005

Successor
Six Months

Ended
June 30

2005

Recent
Financings

Adjustments Pro Forma
(in millions)

Statement of Operations Data:
Net sales $ 3,026 $ — $ 3,026
Cost of sales (2,300) — (2,300)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (297) 10(e) (287)
Research and development expenses (46) — (46)
Special charges:
Insurance recoveries associated with plumbing
cases 4 — 4
Other special charges, net (69) 35(e) (34)
Foreign exchange gain (loss) 2 — 2
Gain (loss) on disposition of assets (2) — (2)
Operating profit 318 45 363
Equity in net earnings of affiliates 27 — 27
Interest expense (244) 110(f) (134)
Interest and other income, net 45 — 45
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
tax and minority interests 146 155 301
Income tax (provision) benefit (51) —(g) (51)
Minority interests (38) — (38)
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the
transactions(h) $ 57 $ 155 $ 212
Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share Data(i):
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations per
share $ 0.35 $ 1.31
Weighted average shares 150,182,788 158,544,801
Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share Data(i):
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations per
share $ 0.35 $ 1.24
Weighted average shares 162,273,928 170,635,941

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma statement of operations data.